

SLP(C)No. 12972-12973 OF 2003

ITEM No.42

Court No. 8

SECTION III

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12972-12973/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 25/02/2003 & 02/05/2003 in CMWP No.8392/2002 & RA No.501
2/2003 in CWP No.8392/2002 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

M/S. JAGANNATH DUDADHAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMM. OF SALES TAX & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)(With office report)

With

SLP(C)No.14074/2003, SLP(C)No.14075/2003, SLP(C)No.14076/2003

(With prayer for interim relief)(With office report)

Date : 12/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, ASG

Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahna, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We see no reason to interfere.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master