

SLP(C)No. 12972-12973 OF 2003
ITEM No.37

Court No. 5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 3-4 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12972-12973/2003

M/S. JAGANNATH DUDADHAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMM. OF SALES TAX & ORS.
(For directions and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 04/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S.Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr.K.Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. S. Ganesh, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicants. In our view, considering the fact that not only the Special Leave Petitions but thereafter even the application for extension of time to deposit has already been dismissed by us, these applications are an abuse of the process of law. In effect, these applications are again for extension of time. The Interlocutory Applications are dismissed with costs.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master